
2021-2022 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-18   Conf: 3-13   Home: 5-8   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Savage, Colt 23-23 733 31.9 109-248 .440 53-126 .421 67-80 .838 19 97 116 5.0 33 0 18 34 2 8 338 14.7
15 Schreiner, Brock 23-23 775 33.7 99-248 .399 43-131 .328 48-54 .889 9 64 73 3.2 19 0 47 40 0 35 289 12.6
23 Slater, Connor 23-23 671 29.2 105-218 .482 14-46 .304 51-76 .671 32 105 137 6.0 50 0 31 48 19 10 275 12.0
05 Fanuiel, Joshua 13-2 228 17.5 38-88 .432 1-6 .167 29-39 .744 20 33 53 4.1 36 1 5 20 3 5 106 8.2
03 Warrior Jr., Marques 14-12 349 24.9 32-99 .323 4-16 .250 25-33 .758 3 24 27 1.9 34 0 54 31 2 11 93 6.6
01 Earley, Deondre 23-9 498 21.7 52-126 .413 16-49 .327 28-40 .700 22 45 67 2.9 49 1 47 54 4 30 148 6.4
12 Holcombe, Kenyon 22-15 416 18.9 35-85 .412 6-29 .207 23-29 .793 29 68 97 4.4 47 0 8 24 21 8 99 4.5
00 Muhammad, John 23-1 334 14.5 31-72 .431 0-5 .000 21-41 .512 13 23 36 1.6 32 0 19 26 4 9 83 3.6
24 Gonzalez, Alex 23-3 274 11.9 18-57 .316 8-29 .276 18-25 .720 11 27 38 1.7 28 0 8 18 0 4 62 2.7
11 Green, Darius 20-2 216 10.8 12-40 .300 0-9 .000 10-19 .526 14 33 47 2.4 28 0 5 11 0 8 34 1.7
14 Argyropoulos, Nikolaos 21-2 206 9.8 11-42 .262 7-20 .350 3-6 .500 17 28 45 2.1 33 0 6 10 2 0 32 1.5
Total 23 4700 204.3 542-1323 .410 152-466 .326 323-442 .731 213 594 807 35.1 389 2 248 330 57 128 1559 67.78
Opponents 4700 204.3 674-1464 .460 187-561 .333 293-425 .689 269 616 885 38.5 366 4 336 245 85 154 1828 79.48

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1559 1828
    Points Per Game 67.8 79.5
    Scoring Margin -11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1323 674-1464
    Field Goal Pct .410 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-466 187-561
    3PT FG Pct .326 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-442 293-425
    FT Pct .731 .689
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 12.7
REBOUNDS 807 885
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 248 336
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.6
TURNOVERS 330 245
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 128 154
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.7
BLOCKS 57 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 4,914 5,453
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-378 10-545
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Cameron 775 751 8 8 1559
Opponents 845 951 8 4 1828

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 74-66 598
11/13/21 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 66-84 384
11/27/21 at Central Okla. L 71-87 350
11/30/21 MIDWESTERN ST. L 66-71 360
12/02/21 WESTERN N.M. W (OT) 82-77 376
12/14/21 at Lubbock Christian L 60-87 973
12/29/21 at Rogers St. L 59-71 541

* 12/31/21 at Okla. Christian L 64-73 306
* 01/02/22 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 63-74 577
* 01/20/22 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L (OT) 77-85 358
* 01/22/22 ANGELO ST. L 83-89 378
* 01/27/22 at DBU L 53-89 289
* 01/29/22 at Midwestern St. L 55-79 1,072
* 01/31/22 at St. Mary's (TX) L 68-79 170

02/05/22 WEST TEX. A&M L 72-85 215
* 02/08/22 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 81-85 478
* 02/10/22 EASTERN N.M. W 66-65 387
* 02/12/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W (2 OT) 89-85 478
* 02/15/22 at West Tex. A&M L 64-104 1,050
* 02/19/22 at Western N.M. L 56-69 125
* 02/22/22 TEXAS-TYLER L 53-72 287
* 02/24/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 75-65 117
* 02/26/22 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 62-87 498

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Savage, Colt 15-15 483 32.2 70-160 .438 33-82 .402 46-56 .821 13 61 74 4.9 20 0 10 20 2 5 219 14.6
23 Slater, Connor 15-15 450 30.0 74-155 .477 10-34 .294 42-59 .712 20 56 76 5.1 33 0 23 33 5 7 200 13.3
15 Schreiner, Brock 15-15 500 33.3 65-153 .425 29-85 .341 24-29 .828 2 44 46 3.1 12 0 29 29 0 25 183 12.2
05 Fanuiel, Joshua 7-2 124 17.7 23-48 .479 0-2 .000 7-9 .778 11 14 25 3.6 17 0 2 13 1 3 53 7.6
01 Earley, Deondre 15-8 343 22.9 35-87 .402 9-30 .300 20-29 .690 18 28 46 3.1 35 1 32 36 4 17 99 6.6
03 Warrior Jr., Marques 7-6 181 25.9 13-49 .265 2-9 .222 12-16 .750 1 12 13 1.9 16 0 27 14 1 7 40 5.7
12 Holcombe, Kenyon 14-9 281 20.1 28-55 .509 5-16 .313 14-18 .778 19 53 72 5.1 27 0 6 15 15 6 75 5.4
00 Muhammad, John 15-0 234 15.6 24-49 .490 0-5 .000 15-26 .577 9 18 27 1.8 23 0 15 22 2 6 63 4.2
24 Gonzalez, Alex 15-3 189 12.6 13-45 .289 5-21 .238 10-15 .667 7 16 23 1.5 16 0 7 10 0 2 41 2.7
11 Green, Darius 14-2 172 12.3 9-33 .273 0-9 .000 6-11 .545 10 29 39 2.8 22 0 2 7 0 5 24 1.7
14 Argyropoulos, Nikolaos 13-0 118 9.1 4-19 .211 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 11 19 30 2.3 19 0 6 6 1 0 12 0.9
Total 15 3075 205.0 358-853 .420 96-304 .316 197-270 .730 138 371 509 33.9 240 1 159 217 31 83 1009 67.27
Opponents 3075 205.0 438-935 .468 127-372 .341 197-277 .711 173 380 553 36.9 222 1 210 157 46 104 1200 80.00

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1009 1200
    Points Per Game 67.3 80.0
    Scoring Margin -12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 358-853 438-935
    Field Goal Pct .420 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-304 127-372
    3PT FG Pct .316 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-270 197-277
    FT Pct .730 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.1
REBOUNDS 509 553
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 159 210
    Assists Per Game 10.6 14.0
TURNOVERS 217 157
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 83 104
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.9
BLOCKS 31 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,981 3,589
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-373 7-513
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Cameron 486 502 8 8 1009
Opponents 544 631 8 4 1200

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/21 at  Okla. Christian L 64-73 306
01/02/22 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 63-74 577
01/20/22 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L (OT) 77-85 358
01/22/22 ANGELO ST. L 83-89 378
01/27/22 at  DBU L 53-89 289
01/29/22 at  Midwestern St. L 55-79 1072
01/31/22 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 68-79 170
02/08/22 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 81-85 478
02/10/22 EASTERN N.M. W 66-65 387
02/12/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W (2 OT) 89-85 478
02/15/22 at  West Tex. A&M L 64-104 1050
02/19/22 at  Western N.M. L 56-69 125
02/22/22 TEXAS-TYLER L 53-72 287
02/24/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 75-65 117
02/26/22 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 62-87 498


